STATE OF WISCONSIN Senate Journal

One-Hundred and Sixth Regular Session

WEDNESDAY, April 26, 2023

The Chief Clerk made the following entries under the above date.

CHIEF CLERK'S ENTRIES

AMENDMENTS OFFERED

Senate Substitute Amendment 1 to Senate Bill 120 offered by Senator James.

PETITIONS AND COMMUNICATIONS

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Marklein added as a cosponsor of **Assembly Joint Resolution 31**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a coauthor of **Assembly Joint Resolution 31**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives Steffen and Rettinger added as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 8**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Palmeri added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 8**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Donovan added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 87**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Carpenter added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 102**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representatives Joers, Palmeri, Bare, Steffen and Rettinger added as cosponsors of **Senate Bill 102**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Pronschinske added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 105**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Donovan added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 121**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Pronschinske added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 136**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Moore Omokunde added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 144**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Snodgrass added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 205**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Agard added as a coauthor of **Senate Bill 205**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 223**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Donovan added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 225**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Bare added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 240**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Billings added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 240**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Bill 251**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 27**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 32**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Senator Marklein added as a coauthor of **Senate Joint Resolution 33**.

Pursuant to Senate Rule 17 (5), Representative Haywood added as a cosponsor of **Senate Joint Resolution 33**.

LEGISLATIVE REFERENCE BUREAU CORRECTIONS

CORRECTIONS IN:

2023 SENATE BILL 218

Prepared by the Legislative Reference Bureau (April 26, 2023)

- 1. Page 2, line 5: delete "par" and substitute "par.".
- 2. Page 3, line 2: delete "for4" and substitute "for 4".

Messages from the Assembly

By Edward A. Blazel, chief clerk.

Mr. President:

I am directed to inform you that the Assembly has

Adopted and asks concurrence in: Assembly Joint Resolution 29 Assembly Joint Resolution 30 Assembly Joint Resolution 31

Assembly Joint Resolution 33 Passed and asks concurrence in:

Assembly Bill 146

Assembly Bill 147 Assembly Bill 148 Assembly Bill 149 Assembly Bill 150 Assembly Bill 151 Assembly Bill 152

Concurred in: Senate Joint Resolution 32